E. EfI%E & / Presser foot mechanism

T-8452D

7

I
I
I
I
I
J |
J

D (2

T-8452D-201

11



E. [EBI3EE / Presser foot mechanism

T-8452D

SHRe | TRHFS | 48 B NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA2495001 1| EAFHE PRESSER BAR BUSH
2 062500816 18247 M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
3 SB2265002 138 EHB 4 A 14 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW ASSY
5 SA7607101 1EEHF SPRING GUIDE
6 S07346101 1| ExRmEs PRESSER BAR SPRING, -5
7 SB4195001 1|E4F PRESSER BAR
8 SA2498001 1| EFE GUIDE BRACKET, P-BAR
9 $25289001 14248 M6X10 BOLT (CP) M6X10
10 SA2499001 1| EAFEF-H 4R PRESSER BAR LIFTING CRANK
11 S31006002 1|48 EBIRF LIFTING LEVER
12 S39051001 1|02 £T (8 B B )M3.5X 12 SCREW, PAN (S/P W) M3.5X12
13 S07351001 1|42 1 TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASSY
14 S07529001 1| EFF LR T-RELEASE CONNECTING ROD ASSY
15 048030342 2|4 E3 RETAINING RING E3
16 SA2677201 1| & TENSION RELEASE WIRE
17 012061832 18247 M6X18 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X18
18 021060306 1|5 AEE M6 NUT 3 M6
19 SA2500001 1| R EFF LA KNEE LIFTER C-ROD ASSY
20 SA2501001 1|48 ERIEAF PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER
21 SA2502001 1| R ESEFF KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD
22 SA1179001 1| 4h AL HRET M5 SHOULDER SCREW M5
23 S07349001 1| [E B AR FHAT 4744 P-BAR LIFTING LEVER SHAFT
24 SA2504001 1|2 SET SCREW COLLAR
25 012500536 2|47 M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
26 S07355051 e SPRING, EXTENSION
27 062501216 18247 M5X12 SCREW PAN M5X12
28 021500106 1|5 AER M5 NUT 1 M5
29 SA2506001 1| R FHAT AT KNEE LIFTER LEVER
30 SA2507001 1| IR FHT KNEE LIFTER BAR
31 SA1179001 1|3 AL BEET M5 SHOULDER SCREW M5
32 SA2165001 1|3 42 $T M6 SHOULDER SCREW, M6
33 SA1179001 1| 4H AL ERET M5 SHOULDER SCREW M5
34 SA4149101 1|3 24247 6 ADJUSTING SCREW 6
35 021060306 1|75 FR2 & M6 NUT 3 M6
36 S07350001 1|38 WASHER PLAIN
T-8452D-201

12




T-8450C

E. $8 % B§{% / Presser foot mechanism

T-8450C-201

1



E. 8 Z B8{% / Presser foot mechanism

T-8450C

REF.NO CODE QTY TR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA2495001 NAHYIARIAZIL PRESSER BAR BUSH

2 062500816 1[F~5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

3 SA1174002 1NAHYITFIVEYRIOMI4 PESSER ADJUSTING SCREW, M14
4 SA1175002 1N FAIEYRTFTIYIMI4 ADJUST SCREW NUT

5 SA7607101 1WA IZNARToFA SPRING GUIDE

6 S07346101 1A/ PRESSER BAR SPRING, -5

7 SB1439001 1A Y ITHRD PRESSER BAR

8 SA2498001 NAHYIRITF GUIDE BRACKET, P-BAR

9 525289001 1|7RJL+6 BOLT (CP) M6X10

10 SA2499001 NAYITTo507 PRESSER BAR LIFTING CRANK
11 S$31006002 1AH 75T LIFTING LEVER

12 S39051001 1| F_RH9235X12 SCREW PAN (S/P W) M3.5X12

13 S07353001 1A rIALEDZ TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASSY
14 012061832 1|7 7F7ES6X18 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X18
15 021060306 1(3>a+vhk6 NUT 3 M6

16 SA2500001 NeYFTFTLohUD2 KNEE LIFTER C-ROD ASSY

17 SA2501001 1NAHYITT7 LN~ PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER
18 SA2502001 1N\eF7rLohy KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD
19 SA1179001 1NFo D5 SHOULDER SCREW, M5

20 S07349001 NAYITTLIN-DF P-BAR LIFTING LEVER SHAFT

21 SA2504001 11eYhh3- SET SCREW COLLAR

22 012500536 2|77 EZ5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
23 S07355051 NAYITTLN-1"R SPRING, EXTENSION

24 062501216 1[F~2a5X12 SCREW PAN M5X12

25 021500106 11> a+vkb NUT 1 M5

26 SA2506001 1NeYFTFTT LN~ KNEE LIFTER LEVER

27 SA2507001 1NeF 77K KNEE LIFTER BAR

28 SA1179001 1NF D5 SHOULDER SCREW, M5

29 SA2165001 HENZE ST SHOULDER SCREW, M6

30 SA1179001 1NF D5 SHOULDER SCREW, M5

31 SA4149101 1 FIAVEIYRT6 ADJUSTING SCREW 6

32 021060306 11327 vhk6 NUT 3 M6

33 S07350001 ARZES WASHER,PLAIN

T-8450C-201

12




E. $8 2 B8{% / Presser foot mechanism T'8752 D

b

T-8752D-201
11



E. % B8{% / Presser foot mechanism

T-8752D

REF.NO CODE QTY mm NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA2495001 A Y ITHRTAR)L PRESSER BAR BUSH

2 062500816 1+ ~"25X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

3 SB2265002 U ESEWANESTH PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW ASSY
5 SA7607101 1WA TNRToFA SPRING GUIDE

6 S07346101 (I e WA S PRESSER BAR SPRING, -5

7 SB4195001 1NAH TR PRESSER BAR

8 SA2498001 NAHIRIEF GUIDE BRACKET, P-BAR

9 525289001 1|7RIL6 BOLT (CP) M6X10

10 SA2499001 NAYIT7T o509 PRESSER BAR LIFTING CRANK
11 S$31006002 NAY 7773 LIFTING LEVER

12 S39051001 1| FRHH235X12 SCREW, PAN (S/P W) M3.5X12

13 S07351001 AR ASEDZ TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASSY
14 S07529001 1AL AL A DS T-RELEASE CONNECTING ROD ASSY
15 048030342 2|FATJE3 RETAINING RING E3

16 SA2677201 1ARILADT A - TENSION RELEASE WIRE

17 012061832 1(77ES6X18 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X18
18 021060306 1(32 2+ k6 NUT 3 M6

19 SA2500001 NeYFTFTLU A2 KNEE LIFTER C-ROD ASSY

20 SA2501001 1NAYIT7T LN~ PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER
21 SA2502001 1eF 7T Lohy KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD
22 SA1179001 1NFo D5 SHOULDER SCREW M5

23 S07349001 NAYIT7TLIN-D9 P-BAR LIFTING LEVER SHAFT

24 SA2504001 11 Yhh3- SET SCREW COLLAR

25 012500536 2|7 FEZ5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
26 S07355051 2AHTTF T LN SPRING, EXTENSION

27 062501216 1(F~a5X12 SCREW PAN M5X12

28 021500106 11> a+vhkb NUT 1 M5

29 SA2506001 1EYT7 7L/ KNEE LIFTER LEVER

30 SA2507001 1|eF TR KNEE LIFTER BAR

31 SA1179001 UENZE ST SHOULDER SCREW M5

32 SA2165001 1NFo 26 SHOULDER SCREW, M6

33 SA1179001 1NFo D5 SHOULDER SCREW M5

34 SA4149101 1 FIAVEIYRT6 ADJUSTING SCREW 6

35 021060306 13 a7Fvh6 NUT 3 M6

36 S07350001 ARZES WASHER PLAIN

T-8752D-201

12




T-8722D

D. $#f Z B81% / Presser foot mechanism

——— R
| =
| (B IE
|||4||||\

T-8722D-201



D. 8% 8% / Presser foot mechanism

T-8722D

REF.NO CODE QTY mm NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA2495001 A HITRIAR)L PRESSER BAR BUSH

2 062500816 1+ ~"25X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

3 SB2265002 U ESEWANESTH PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW ASSY
5 SA7607101 1A TNRToFA SPRING GUIDE

6 S07346101 1A YT/ PRESSER BAR SPRING, -5

7 SB4195001 1NAH TR PRESSER BAR

8 SA2498001 NAHIRIEF GUIDE BRACKET, P-BAR

9 $25289001 1|7RIL6 BOLT (CP) M6X10

10 SA2499001 NAYIT7T o509 PRESSER BAR LIFTING CRANK
11 S$31006002 NAY 7773 LIFTING LEVER

12 S39051001 1| F~H9235X12 SCREW, PAN (S/P W) M3.5X12

13 S07351001 1AL AMEDZ TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASSY
14 S07529001 1AL AL AR T-RELEASE CONNECTING ROD ASSY
15 048030342 2|FATJE3 RETAINING RING E3

16 SA2677201 AL AD A - TENSION RELEASE WIRE

17 012061832 1(7FES6X18 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X18
18 021060306 1(3aFvh6 NUT 3 M6

19 SA2500001 1NeFT77rLohr 9= KNEE LIFTER C-ROD ASSY

20 SA2501001 NAYIT7L/N- PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER
21 SA2502001 1N\eF7rLohy KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD
22 SA1179001 UENZE T SHOULDER SCREW M5

23 S07349001 NAYITTLN-29 P-BAR LIFTING LEVER SHAFT

24 SA2504001 11eYbh3- SET SCREW COLLAR

25 012500536 2|7 EZ5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
26 S07355051 20X ITT7 LN R SPRING, EXTENSION

27 062501216 1(F~35X12 SCREW PAN M5X12

28 021500106 1122 vks NUT 1 M5

29 SA2506001 NeHFTFTTLN- KNEE LIFTER LEVER

30 SA2507001 NeYFT7HRY KNEE LIFTER BAR

31 SA1179001 1N|Fo D5 SHOULDER SCREW M5

32 SA2165001 HENEDT SHOULDER SCREW, M6

33 SA1179001 1NFo D5 SHOULDER SCREW M5

34 SA4149101 1NFAIEIYRTE ADJUSTING SCREW 6

35 021060306 1(32 2+ V6 NUT 3 M6

36 S07350001 1| ¥FHxR WASHER PLAIN

T-8722D-201




T-8420C

W1 1\

=)

D. #f 2 B81% / Presser foot mechanism

T-8420C-201




D. $## % B81% / Presser foot mechanism

T-8420C

REF.NO CODE QTY SRES NAME OF PARTS RM
<-0[13,-005 > <For -0[]3, -005>

1+ S07346101 1A I/ PRESSER BAR SPRING, -5
<-03FF> <For -03F>

1+ S16196001 1A I/ AR PRESSER BAR SPRING, F

2 SA2495001 1A Y ITRDIAZIL PRESSER BAR BUSH

3 062500816 1|+~205X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

4 SA1174002 1A TFIAVEYRIMI4 PESSER ADJUSTING SCREW, M14

5 SA1175002 1FIAVEYRIFTIYIMI4 ADJUST SCREW NUT

6 SA7607101 1NAYINRToFTA SPRING GUIDE

7 SB1439001 1A RS PRESSER BAR

8 SA2498001 1A Y ITRIS+ GUIDE BRACKET, P-BAR

9 S$25289001 1[RILE6 BOLT (CP) M6X10

10 SA2499001 1WA IT7T o520 PRESSER BAR LIFTING CRANK

11 S31006002 1|1AY 745 T3 LIFTING LEVER

12 S$39051001 1|FRHY£H235X12 SCREW PAN (S/P W) M3.5X12

13 S07353001 1ARILALZHE TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASSY

14 012061832 1|7 FES6X18 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X18

15 021060306 113227 vhk6 NUT 3 M6

16 SA2500001 175 LAV I2 KNEE LIFTER C-ROD ASSY

17 SA2501001 1A ZF75 LN~ PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER

18 SA2502001 1\e¥7HLohy KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD

19 SA1179001 NENEDL SHOULDER SCREW, M5

20 S07349001 1WA T7TLN-20 P-BAR LIFTING LEVER SHAFT

21 SA2504001 1|1 YbHT- SET SCREW COLLAR

22 012500536 2|7+ ES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5

23 S07355051 1A ITT7TL-1\% SPRING, EXTENSION

24 062501216 1|F~05X12 SCREW PAN M5X12

25 021500106 11 aFvhk5 NUT 1 M5

26 SA2506001 1|EVF TS LN KNEE LIFTER LEVER

27 SA2507001 175 R KNEE LIFTER BAR

28 SA1179001 1(F 35 SHOULDER SCREW, M5

29 SA2165001 1FoxT6 SHOULDER SCREW, M6

30 SA1179001 HEPZ % SHOULDER SCREW, M5

31 SA4149101 1FIATEYRT6 ADJUSTING SCREW 6

32 021060306 1132 Fvhk6 NUT 3 M6

33 S07350001 PES WASHER PLAIN

T-8420C-201




T-8421D / T-8422D

D. $8 2 B§{% / Presser foot mechanism

D

<T-8421D >

27

< T-8422D >

T-8421D/8422D-201



D. 8% 8% / Presser foot mechanism

T-8421D / T-8422

REF.NO| CODE [QTy K2 NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SA2495001 NAHYIRIAZIL PRESSER BAR BUSH

2 062500816 1|3 ~205x8 SCREW PAN M5X8

3 SB2265002 NAYIFIVEIYRIYS PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW ASSY

5 SA7607101 NAYZNRToFA SPRING GUIDE
<-[103, -[J05,-S07 > <For -[]03, -[]05,-S07>

6+ S07346101 1A T/ PRESSER BAR SPRING, -5
<-TFAA> <For -T[JF>

6+ S16196001 1|AH T/ PRESSER BAR SPRING, F

7 SB4195001 1|AHITRS PRESSER BAR

8 SA2498001 1A IRIF X GUIDE BRACKET, P-BAR

9 S25289001 1|7RJL+6 BOLT (CP) M6X10

10 SA2499001 NAYIT7T o509 PRESSER BAR LIFTING CRANK

11 $31006002 1A T745 T LIFTING LEVER

12 S39051001 1| F_RH235X12 SCREW, PAN (S/P W) M3.5X12
<T-8421DFA> <For T-8421D>

13 S07353001 NARLILALBYS TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASSY
<T-8422DFR> <For T-8422D>

14 S07351001 NARLILALBYS TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASSY

15 S07529001 NARILAL VAV T-RELEASE CONNECTING ROD ASSY

16 048030342 2|k ATJES RETAINING RING E3

17 SA2677201 NARZILAD A Y- TENSION RELEASE WIRE

18 012061832 1|7+ ES6X18 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X18

19 021060306 113224+ vk6 NUT 3 M6

20 SA2500001 1eFT7H LAY KNEE LIFTER C-ROD ASSY

21 SA2501001 NAYIT7T LN PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER

22 SA2502001 175 LU hy KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD

23 SA1179001 ENZ ST SHOULDER SCREW M5

24 S07349001 NAYSITTLIN-DY P-BAR LIFTING LEVER SHAFT

25 SA2504001 112 Yhh3- SET SCREW COLLAR

26 012500536 2|7+ ES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
<T-8421DFA> <For T-8421D>

27+ S07355051 NAHYITT LN SPRING, EXTENSION
<T-8422DF8> <For T-8422D>

27+ S07355051 2|1FH T T T LN R SPRING, EXTENSION

29 062501216 1| ~_35x12 SCREW PAN M5X12

30 021500106 11 YR5 NUT 1 M5

31 SA2506001 1Y TH LN KNEE LIFTER LEVER

32 SA2507001 1EY TR KNEE LIFTER BAR

33 SA1179001 ENZ ST SHOULDER SCREW M5

34 SA2165001 HEPZ T SHOULDER SCREW, M6

35 SA1179001 ENZ ST SHOULDER SCREW M5

36 SA4149101 1 FIAVEYRT6 ADJUSTING SCREW 6

37 021060306 113224+ vk6 NUT 3 M6

38 S07350001 i ES WASHER PLAIN

T-8421D/8422D-201




T-8720C

D. $8 Z B8{% / Presser foot mechanism

m;lll,vvvv

@m§§§s

T-8720C-201




D. 8% B84% / Presser foot mechanism

T-8720C

REF.NO CODE [QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA2495001 NAHYIARIAZIL PRESSER BAR BUSH

2 062500816 1[F~5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

3 SA1174002 1NAHYTFIVEYRIOMI4 PESSER ADJUSTING SCREW, M14
4 SA1175002 1N FAVEYRTFTYRMI4 ADJUST SCREW NUT

5 SA7607101 NAYINRToFHA SPRING GUIDE

6 S07346101 1A HIT/AR PRESSER BAR SPRING, -5

7 SB1439001 1A Y ITHRD PRESSER BAR

8 SA2498001 1A IRIEF GUIDE BRACKET, P-BAR

9 S$525289001 1|7RJL6 BOLT (CP) M6X10

10 SA2499001 NAYITT7o507 PRESSER BAR LIFTING CRANK
11 531006002 1AH 75T LIFTING LEVER

12 S39051001 1| FRHH235X12 SCREW PAN (S/P W) M3.5X12

13 S07353001 1AbILAMEDZ TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASSY
14 012061832 1|7 7F7ES6X18 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X18
15 021060306 113 FVhk6 NUT 3 M6

16 SA2500001 () |= i % D27 KNEE LIFTER C-ROD ASSY

17 SA2501001 1NAHYITT7T LN~ PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER
18 SA2502001 1e¥7rLohy KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD
19 SA1179001 1N1Fo2T5 SHOULDER SCREW M5

20 S07349001 NAHIT7TLN-20 P-BAR LIFTING LEVER SHAFT

21 SA2504001 1 Yhh5- SET SCREW COLLAR

22 012500536 2|7FEZ5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
23 S07355051 NAB 7T LN-1"R SPRING, EXTENSION

24 062501216 1[F~a5X12 SCREW PAN M5X12

25 021500106 1123+ Uks NUT 1 M5

26 SA2506001 1EY 77 LN KNEE LIFTER LEVER

27 SA2507001 1NeHFT7HRY KNEE LIFTER BAR

28 SA1179001 1NFo D5 SHOULDER SCREW, M5

29 SA2165001 1N1Fo2T6 SHOULDER SCREW, M6

30 SA1179001 1NF D5 SHOULDER SCREW, M5

31 SA4149101 1 FIAVEIYRT6 ADJUSTING SCREW, 6

32 021060306 113>+ Vk6 NUT 3 M6

33 S07350001 ARZES WASHER PLAIN

T-8720C-201






